Department of Administration
. |Purchasing Division

j [2019 Washington Street East
' | Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia

Delivery Order

Order Date: 09-08-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CDO 0802 5020 DMV2500000001 4 |Change Order No: 1

Procurement Folder: 1708430

Document Name: Janitorial Services FY26

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Janitorial Services FY26

CO 1 To add Kanawha City Regional Office changes CL 7

CO1CL7
Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order
Buyer Name: Kristine E James
Telephone: 304-558-0408
Email: kristy.e.james@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 WVRFJAN23 4

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000204796
WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES INC
400 PATTERSON LN

Cecil W Loyd
(304) 872-8781
cecil.w.loyd@wv.gov

Requestor Name:
Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

CHARLESTON wv 25311
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 681-661-0143 Extension:
Discount Details: FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
# No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
MANAGER ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 304-926-3960
DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

5707 MACCORKLE AVE. S.E., SUITE 200

RECEIVING AND PROCESSING

5707 MACCORKLE AVENUE, S.E. SUITE 200

CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25317
us us

Total Order Amount: $574,230.36

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

PURCHAS ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: E%f s v DATE: 225
ELECTRONIC SIG ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FlLlﬂ
Date Printed: Sep 8, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0802 5020 DMV2500000001 4 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change order 1

Change order 1 is issued to correct the pricing for Kanawha City Regional Office carpet flooring which was replaced with tile.

Commodity Line 7

Original hours 1605.5 @ $19.88 = $31,917.34
Revised hours 1860 @ $19.88 = $36,976.80
Effective 7/1/25-7/30/26

No other changes

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 76110000 1240.00000 HOUR $22.1500 $27,466.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Summersville DMV

Extended Description:

Nicholas Co. Sheltered Workshop dba Bright Horizons Hourly Pricing per the attached.

Summersville DMV

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

2 76110000 1240.00000 HOUR $24.4400 $30,305.60
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Martinsburg DMV

Extended Description:

Developmental Center and Workshop Hourly Pricing per the attached.

Martinsburg DMV

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

3 76110000 1240.00000 HOUR $24.4400 $30,305.60
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Keyser DMV

Extended Description:

Developmental Center and Workshop Hourly Pricing per the attached.

Keyser DMV

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

4 76110000 1178.00000 HOUR $24.4400 $28,790.32
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commeodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Charles Town DMV

Extended Description:
Developmental Center and Workshop Hourly Pricing per the attached.
Charles Town DMV

Date Printed: Sep 8, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0802 5020 DMV2500000001 4

Page: 2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 76110000 1240.00000 HOUR $19.8300 $24,589.20
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Winfield DMV
Extended Description:
Goodwill Industries of Kanawha Valley, Inc.
Pricing per attached
Winfield DMV
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 76110000 1860.00000 HOUR $19.8800 $36,976.80
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Kanawha Mall Branch
Extended Description:
Integrated Resources, Inc. Hourly Pricing per the attached.
Kanawha Mall Branch
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
8 76110000 7998.00000 HOUR $19.8800 $159,000.24
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Kanawha Mall Service Center
Extended Description:
Integrated Resources, Inc. Hourly Pricing per the attached.
Kanawha Mall Service Center
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
9 76110000 868.00000 HOUR $20.2600 $17,585.68
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Huntington DMV
Extended Description:
Goodwill KYOWVA Hourly Pricing per the attached.
Huntington DMV
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
10 76110000 1116.00000 HOUR $19.8800 $22,186.08
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Logan DMV
Extended Description:
Integrated Resources Hourly Pricing per the attached.
Logan DMV
Date Printed:  Sep 8, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0802 5020 DMV2500000001 4 Page: FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




«

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
11 76110000 3844.00000 HOUR $19.6600 $75,573.04
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Beckley DMV

Extended Description:
Lillian James Learning Center Hourly Pricing per the attached.

Beckley DMV

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
12 76110000 868.00000 HOUR $19.8300 $17,212.44
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Flatwoods DMV

Extended Description:
Goodwill Industries of Kanawha Valley, Inc. Hourly Pricing per the attached.
Flatwoods DMV

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
13 76110000 1240.00000 HOUR $18.8100 $23,324.40
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Elkins DMV

Extended Description:
Randolph County Sheltered Workshop dba Seneca Designs Hourly Pricing per the attached.

Elkins DMV

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
14 76110000 1240.00000 HOUR $19.8300 $24,589.20
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Parkersburg DMV

Extended Description:
SW Resources Hourly Pricing per the attached.
Parkersburg DMV

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
15 76110000 992.00000 HOUR $21.2600 $21,089.92
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Fairmont DMV

Extended Description:
The OP Shop Hourly Pricing per the attached.
Fairmont DMV

Date Printed: Sep 8, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0802 5020 DMV2500000001 4 Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
16 76110000 248.00000 HOUR $19.8800 $4,930.24
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Kanawha Mall Warehouse
Extended Description:
Integrated Resources, inc. Hourly Pricing per the attached.
Kanawha Mall Warehouse
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
17 76110000 1240.00000 HOUR $24.4400 $30,305.60
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services - Berkeley Springs DMV

Extended Description:
Developmental Center & Workshop, Inc. Hourly Pricing per the attached.

Berkeley Springs DMV

Date Printed: Sep 8, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0802 5020 DMV2500000001 4

Page:

5

FORM ID: WW-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




’

Dacusign Envelope ID: 7FDEFD8D-6B55-425A-B283-37184C474CEO

e
ﬂ/ Service Agreement
West Virginia Association of Rehabilitation Facilities, Inc. Fiscal Year 2026
PO Box 6764 Charleston WV 25362 Phone: (304) 205-7970  Fax: (304) 205-7915

To give every individual with varying abilities the opportunity to have gainful empfoyment

SERVICE AGREEMENT

Contractor: West Virginia Assaciation of Rehabilitation Facilities, inc. (WVARF)

Work Performed By*: Integrated Resources, Inc,

Work Performed: Janitorial

Site: DMV Regional Center Billing: DMV Regional Center
Kanawha iMall Branch Dffice Kanawha Mall Branch Office
5707 MacCorkle Ave SE, Suite 400 5707 MacCorkle Ave SE, Suite 200
Charleston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25304
patrick.a.cremeans@wv.gov DMVAcctsPayable@wv.gov
304-444-7107 304-352-5929

angie.l.chaney@wv.gov
Perlod of Agreement: 7/1/2025 to 6/30/2026
Total Agreement Pricing: 1860.00 Total Hours

Non P-Card Pricing:

$36,976.80 Total Cost
T % Tha WV Auditor's Office encourages payment via DASIS using ACH.

P-Card Pricing:

$38,092.80 Total Cost w/Pcard

~—— | planning to pay via P-card, please inkial here:

o Please reference the attached Pricing sheet providing a detalled, manthly, breakdown.

« Please reference the attached Terms of Agreement and Waorkioading sheets providing a detailed breakdown of the scope
of work.
*Work to be performed by the listed CRP or a comparable CRP as determined by WVARF

Signed by:
! Mo Hobilss 9/2/2025

WVAREF, Inc. Date
f '-.-7
- - ,é' [/’MM' //I'lq, r s
Customer signature,_’,_} £ Customer Title

/E':-t-"f #/:df‘,t F’e ?/4/,2‘_)"

Customer Print Name Datée /r




You ara viewing this page over a secire connaction. Click here for more Information.
West Virginia Secrelery of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licansing
Onling Data Services Help
Business Organization Detail
NOTICE: The West State's Offcs accuracy of However, wo maks waaTty &s of the information. If information i missing from thig page. it s nol in $he The Wes! Viginia Secretary of State’s
THE WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES, INC.
I — = = — e S
| Organization information
oType Efetive Dotz Establintmd Dute Filing Duin Charter Cmes SecType Tormination ety Torminelion Resson
C | Corporation BH187R SBT3 Domeslic Non-Prol
Otgenization Information
w—— oo pon - -
Business Purpose oK~ Aiin el seoyr oos) Emplogment Services Ceplial SI_uck 20000
Charler County Karewha Caniroi Numbar 0
Charter Stata wv Excess Acres o
At Wit Term Member Managed
AL Will Term Years Par Value 0.000000
Authorized Shares o Young Entrepreneur ot Specified
Addresses
Type Addroes
Local Office Address b 15l Sty
PO BOX 5764
Malling Address WY, 25362
—— S
NITAHOBES
Notlce ot Process Address 400 PATTERSON
ARLESTON, WV, 25311
400 PATTERSON
Principe! Olfice Address %AN.ESTON.WV. =31t
Trpe Address
I
Officers
Tym — NemelAddross
NITAHOBBS
Director 563 BURROUGHS STREET
MORGANTOWN, WN, 26505
GECRGE W. KESSINGER 1
tncorparter DD
TIMOTHY J, ATKINSON o
neorportr Lt
USA
Presidenl 22 CAPITOL STREET
O, WV, 25301
Trpe ‘Name/Address
DBA
DBA Name Description FEtfective Dute: Terminaton Dete
CROSSROADS INDUSTRIES TRADENAME B2R1895
WVARE -~ 9302004 o
DBA Neme: Dowsriplon Eftective Dste Terminaton Duts
=3 = Amandmen - — ——— = ]
312112014 AMENDMENT FILED: SEE MAGE |
6412010 FILED AMENDING BY-LAWS
e e S G =
171811985 AMEND; BY LAWS |
™ Amendmamt = |
Annust Reports
Fiind For = — >
2005
2024
—
2021
2020
2010
2018
2017x
2017
206 ——
2015 . 1
201 1
=1 ]
12
201 B
200 _
200
2008 -
| 2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
200t
2000
1989 - -
1998
Datn filed

Fot mofa information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

Thursday. Junie 5, 2025 — 1:33 PM
©2025 Stata of West Virginla



0 sAM.cov

Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices  Help

Search

% =

Select Domain i
Entity information

AllWards e.g. 1606N020Q02

All Entity Information
Entitias
Disaster Response Regisiry

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search

visit our!

O AnyWords ®
O aiwons ©
O Exact Phrase (D

.6 123456789, Smith Comp

Location

Entity Status

D [nactive

O w assigned

Reset()

No matches found

we couldat find amatch for your search ariteria,

tense oy o

Go Back

Feedback

Our Website Our Partners

Polides Customer Service

Thisis 5 U.5. General Servic: inistration Federal puter system thatis "FOR

Y General Services OFFACIAL USE ONLY?" Thi s subject to ivi found
GSA Administration i bject t ptinary action including cri




